



				Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION												
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit			Maneval Construction Ingleside, Illinois		DK Contractors Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin		Campanella & Sons, Inc, Wadsworth, Illinois		Payne & Dolan Antioch, Illinois		Peter Baker & Son Co Lake Bluff, Illinois		Abbey Paving Aurora, Illinois		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	385.00	FT	\$15.00	\$5,775.00	\$8.40	\$3,234.00	\$21.00	\$8,085.00	\$12.10	\$4,658.50	\$19.30	\$7,430.50	\$10.00	\$3,850.00	\$19.40	\$7,469.00	
78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	120.00	SF	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$5.25	\$630.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	\$4.20	\$504.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	
78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	6,600.00	FT	\$0.80	\$5,280.00	\$0.21	\$1,386.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.70	\$4,620.00	\$0.66	\$4,356.00	\$0.65	\$4,290.00	\$0.37	\$2,442.00	
78001130	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	500.00	FT	\$1.60	\$800.00	\$0.42	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.05	\$525.00	\$0.70	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.56	\$280.00	
78001150	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	800.00	FT	\$3.20	\$2,560.00	\$0.53	\$424.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.10	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.10	\$880.00	
78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	130.00	FT	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$2.10	\$273.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$4.20	\$546.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$2.20	\$286.00	
81028180	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 1 1/4" DIA	440.00	FT	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$12.60	\$5,544.00	\$21.00	\$9,240.00	\$11.29	\$4,967.60	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	
A2000118	TREE, AUTUMN BLAZE FREEMAN MAPLE, 3" CALIPER, BALLED & BURLAPPED	4.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$815.00	\$3,260.00	\$579.15	\$2,316.60	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$603.75	\$2,415.00	
A2003024	TREE, PRAIRIE PRIDE HACKBERRY, 3" CALIPER, BALLED & BURLAPPED	12.00	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$525.00	\$6,300.00	\$915.00	\$10,980.00	\$615.00	\$7,380.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$603.75	\$7,245.00	
A2005024	TREE, KENTUCKY COFFEETREE, 3" CALIPER, BALLED & BURLAPPED	6.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$878.00	\$5,268.00	\$579.15	\$3,474.90	\$565.00	\$3,390.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$603.75	\$3,622.50	
B2010016	TREE, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY, 2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED & BURLAPPED	4.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$663.00	\$2,652.00	\$461.25	\$1,845.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$456.75	\$1,827.00	
B2007066	TREE, PURPLE PRINCE CRABAPPLE, 2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED & BURLAPPED	3.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$579.00	\$1,737.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$456.75	\$1,370.25	
D2001988	EVERGREEN, BLACK HILLS SPRUCE, 8' HEIGHT, BALLED & BURLAPPED	3.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$647.00	\$1,941.00	\$435.65	\$1,306.95	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$488.25	\$1,464.75	
D2002188	EVERGREEN, PICEA PUNGENS (COLORADO SPRUCE), 8' HEIGHT, BALLED & BURLAPPED	7.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$420.00	\$2,940.00	\$647.00	\$4,529.00	\$538.15	\$3,767.05	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$488.25	\$3,417.75	
C2003124	SHRUB, FORSYTHIA VIRIDISSIMA BRONXENSIS, 2' WIDTH, BALLED & BURLAPPED	48.00	EA	\$83.00	\$3,984.00	\$63.00	\$3,024.00	\$63.00	\$3,024.00	\$61.50	\$2,952.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$50.40	\$2,419.20	
C2005812	SHRUB, RHUS AROMATICA GRO-LOW, 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	46.00	EA	\$83.00	\$3,818.00	\$63.00	\$2,898.00	\$63.00	\$2,898.00	\$61.50	\$2,829.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$50.40	\$2,318.40	
K0012990	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, GALLON POT	15.00	UN	\$2,250.00	\$33,750.00	\$7.88	\$118.20	\$1,578.00	\$23,670.00	\$2,024.40	\$30,366.00	\$1,975.00	\$29,625.00	\$7.50	\$112.50	\$1,575.00	\$23,625.00	
K1005422	SEEDING NO MOW	0.30	ACRE	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,730.00	\$819.00	\$5,786.00	\$1,735.80	\$4,961.00	\$1,488.30	\$4,840.00	\$1,452.00	\$2,600.00	\$780.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,575.00	
X0322917	PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1.00	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$531.00	\$531.00	\$1,963.00	\$1,963.00	\$827.50	\$827.50	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	
X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	10.00	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.50	\$885.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$146.00	\$1,460.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$367.50	\$3,675.00	
X1200075	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 18"	1.00	EA	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$289.10	\$289.10	\$511.00	\$511.00	\$367.80	\$367.80	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$393.75	\$393.75	
X1200091	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 12"	5.00	EA	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$236.00	\$1,180.00	\$435.00	\$2,175.00	\$324.10	\$1,620.50	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$367.50	\$1,837.50	
X2010510	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$526.00	\$526.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	5.00	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,010.00	\$5,050.00	\$1,752.25	\$8,761.25	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$761.10	\$1,522.20	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	
X6026055	SANITARY MANHOLE, SPECIAL	3.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$4,357.00	\$13,071.00	\$5,004.32	\$15,012.96	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$21,240.00	\$21,240.00	\$1,262.00	\$1,262.00	\$20,675.00	\$20,675.00	\$89,500.00	\$89,500.00	\$45,473.00	\$45,473.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00	
Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	140.00	SY	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$9.44	\$1,321.60	\$29.00	\$4,060.00	\$26.19	\$3,666.60	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$26.25	\$3,675.00	
Z0059500	SANITARY SEWER, TYPE 2 6"	460.00	FT	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$44.84	\$20,626.40	\$58.00	\$26,680.00	\$53.94	\$24,812.40	\$54.15	\$24,909.00	\$54.15	\$24,909.00	\$66.94	\$30,792.40	
Z0056644	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 8"	70.00	FT	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$76.70	\$5,369.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00	\$50.17	\$3,511.90	\$45.25	\$3,167.50	\$45.25	\$3,167.50	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	
-	TREE, CHINKAPIN OAK, 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	4.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$868.00	\$3,472.00	\$563.75	\$2,255.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$577.50	\$2,310.00	
-	TREE, PAGODA DOG WOOD, 8' HEIGHT, CLUMP FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	6.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$563.00	\$3,378.00	\$563.75	\$3,382.50	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$446.25	\$2,677.50	
-	TREE, PURPLE PRINCE CRABAPPLE, 8" HEIGHT, CLUMP FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	3.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$668.00	\$2,004.00	\$461.25	\$1,383.75	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$414.75	\$1,244.25	
-	SHRUB, HYDRANGEA PANICULATA (LIMELIGHT HYDRANGEA), 2', BALLED AND BURLAPPED	44.00	EA	\$83.00	\$3,652.00	\$63.00	\$2,772.00	\$74.00	\$3,256.00	\$51.25	\$2,255.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$54.60	\$2,402.40	
-	HYDROSEED	0.30	ACRE	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,312.50	\$393.75	\$4,734.00	\$1,420.20	\$4,961.00	\$1,488.30	\$4,840.00	\$1,452.00	\$1,250.00	\$375.00	\$4,305.00	\$1,291.50	
-	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	1.00	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$150,445.00	\$150,445.00	\$64,069.85	\$64,069.85	\$148,465.00	\$148,465.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$164,836.35	\$164,836.35	
-	PULVERIZATION 10"	1,100.00	SY	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.46	\$2,706.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.58	\$638.00	\$0.69	\$759.00	\$10.20	\$11,220.00	\$3.41	\$3,751.00	
-	PULVERIZATION 12"	11,000.00	SY	\$1.75	\$19,250.00	\$1.18	\$12,980.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.50	\$5,500.00	\$0.59	\$6,490.00	\$1.30	\$14,300.00	\$0.80	\$8,800.00	
-	PULVERIZATION 15"	4,500.00	SY	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.38	\$6,210.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.53	\$2,385.00	\$0.64	\$2,880.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$0.95	\$4,275.00	
-	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$273.00	\$273.00	\$512.50	\$512.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
-	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 15"	1.00	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$265.50	\$265.50	\$457.00	\$457.00	\$345.95	\$345.95	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$383.25	\$383.25	
-	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4'-DIA W/ 3.3"-DIA RESTRICTOR, R-2595-A FRAME AND CLOSED LID	1.00	EA	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,722.00	\$2,722.00	\$4,012.75	\$4,012.75	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	
-	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RESTROOM FACILITY	4.00	CAL MO	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$317.85	\$1,271.40	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	
-	ON-SITE HAULING OF PULVERIZED MATERIAL (SPECIAL)	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$59,928.85	\$59,928.85	\$46,840.00	\$46,840.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$112,455.00	\$112,455.00	\$73,019.65	\$73,019.65	
-	BUILDING REMOVAL	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,150.00	\$24,150.00	\$22,890.00	\$22,890.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>					<b>\$1,579,646.75</b>		<b>\$1,254,783.90</b>		<b>\$1,373,852.20</b>		<b>\$1,383,554.16</b>		<b>\$1,437,204.35</b>		<b>\$1,455,451.70</b>		<b>\$1,594,440.00</b>	
											Read As:	\$1,377,267.73						